
Boys Varsity - Small School 2023 Jim Bremser Invite

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Cedar Grove-Belgium 00:17:42.81 46

2 Sheboygan Area Lutheran 00:18:05.34 58

3 NEWCHAA Homeschool 00:18:37.44 94

4 Manitowoc Lutheran 00:19:06.16 124

5 Southern Door 00:19:15.65 142

6 Kewaunee 00:19:52.75 209

7 Reedsville 00:20:12.39 228

8 Howards Grove 00:20:24.87 231

9 Roncalli 00:20:50.00 266

10 New Holstein 00:20:51.20 278

11 Coleman 00:21:02.29 289

12 Mishicot 00:21:05.56 290

13 Providence Academy (Green Bay) 00:21:24.11 304

14 Oconto 00:21:26.01 315

15 Oneida Nation 00:21:28.01 330

16 Chesterton Academy 00:22:15.51 373

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Hilbert 00:21:07.44 4

Gibraltar 00:21:50.98 2

Random Lake 00:22:01.32 2

Sheboygan Christian 00:23:05.14 2

Sevastopol 00:19:30.70 1

Pine River-Backus 00:23:43.71 1
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Boys Varsity - Small School 2023 Jim Bremser Invite

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cedar Grove-Belgium 00:17:42.81 7 46

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 203 Will Huenink 00:16:38.44 1

2 3 202 Weston Huenink 00:17:07.63 3

3 7 206 Jamison Velzke 00:17:32.29 7

4 12 205 Michael Kuerschner 00:18:17.31 12

5 23 204 Jack Krause 00:18:58.38 23

6 38 201 Nolan Brill 00:19:47.96 (36)

7 42 200 Abram Brill 00:20:24.03 (40)

2 Sheboygan Area Lutheran 00:18:05.34 7 58

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1258 Travis Tock 00:17:29.43 6

2 8 1253 James Duplechain 00:17:39.92 8

3 10 1259 David Vanic 00:17:59.42 10

4 14 1254 Logan Grasse 00:18:31.04 14

5 20 1256 Lukas Schulze 00:18:46.91 20

6 25 1257 David Etherton 00:19:02.21 (24)

7 32 1255 Alexei Leganchuk 00:19:20.34 (31)

3 NEWCHAA Homeschool 00:18:37.44 7 94

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 652 Isaiah Martens 00:17:52.10 9

2 18 650 Calvin Kirsteatter 00:18:35.08 18

3 19 651 Diego Martens 00:18:39.76 19

4 22 649 Sam Gremore 00:18:53.34 22

5 27 653 Ethan Newton 00:19:06.93 26

6 53 654 Josh Nicholas 00:20:41.25 (50)

7 93 655 Ben Nier 00:22:36.81 (85)

4 Manitowoc Lutheran 00:19:06.16 7 124

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 968 Jacob Kanzenbach 00:18:04.99 11

2 13 972 Ryder Vogt 00:18:27.46 13

3 26 971 Joseph Ungemach 00:19:06.44 25

4 29 969 Braden Revak 00:19:11.87 28

5 50 967 Finley Ash 00:20:40.04 47

6 68 970 JJ Sweney 00:21:15.18 (63)

7 80 973 Leo Westmoreland 00:21:41.38 (73)

5 Southern Door 00:19:15.65 7 142

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 185 Ben Grota 00:17:17.01 4

2 16 184 Lucas Conard 00:18:34.56 16

3 30 188 Owen Larios Amezquita 00:19:13.04 29

4 41 187 Ethan Kaser 00:20:20.81 39

5 58 190 Brayden Vogel 00:20:52.84 54

6 97 186 Lukas Kallin 00:23:08.66 (89)

7 98 189 Cody Penovich 00:23:12.38 (90)

6 Kewaunee 00:19:52.75 6 209

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 792 Christopher Cullen 00:16:58.18 2

2 15 793 James Joski 00:18:34.41 15
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Boys Varsity - Small School 2023 Jim Bremser Invite

3 63 796 Diego Morales 00:21:01.01 59

4 66 794 Robin Kunesh 00:21:08.77 61

5 79 795 Lucas Martin 00:21:41.37 72

6 102 791 Isaac Benz 00:23:31.45 (93)

7 Reedsville 00:20:12.39 6 228

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1224 Hunter Taddy 00:17:22.48 5

2 40 1220 Gabriel Blunt 00:20:05.87 38

3 62 1219 Talon Behnke 00:21:00.33 58

4 67 1225 William Taddy 00:21:13.95 62

5 70 1222 Nathan Schneider 00:21:19.34 65

6 87 1223 Garrett Taddy 00:21:56.33 (80)

8 Howards Grove 00:20:24.87 7 231

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 759 Jonah Walleser 00:19:26.05 33

2 37 758 Liam Swearingen 00:19:45.88 35

3 48 757 Trey Sixel 00:20:31.55 45

4 51 754 Matthew Gerend 00:20:40.27 48

5 76 756 Max Russart 00:21:40.61 70

6 81 753 Tyler Athorp 00:21:42.90 (74)

7 84 755 Carter Maranell 00:21:47.20 (77)

9 Roncalli 00:20:50.00 5 266

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 1016 Elliott Onesti 00:19:07.88 27

2 35 1013 Victor Anzia 00:19:30.14 34

3 46 1012 Joseph Anzia 00:20:29.79 43

4 78 1015 Max Mueller 00:21:41.05 71

5 100 1018 Danny Verhasselt 00:23:21.13 91

10 New Holstein 00:20:51.20 7 278

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 1093 Blaik Hoffman 00:19:23.45 32

2 43 1091 Keegan Bohn 00:20:26.14 41

3 60 1094 Henry Lewis 00:20:53.98 56

4 73 1090 Roers Alex 00:21:31.11 68

5 88 1092 Robin Bose 00:22:01.35 81

6 101 1096 Keanen Tasch 00:23:21.59 (92)

7 111 1095 Carter Roepke 00:25:08.68 (99)

11 Coleman 00:21:02.29 5 289

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 278 Conner Markiewicz 00:18:34.58 17

2 57 281 Wyatt Van Haren 00:20:50.79 53

3 59 279 Landon Risner 00:20:53.53 55

4 85 280 Hunter Seefeldt 00:21:54.79 78

5 94 277 Logan Kurth 00:22:57.77 86

12 Mishicot 00:21:05.56 6 290

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 47 1053 Blake Kozlowski 00:20:31.24 44

2 52 1057 Aiden Schanilec 00:20:40.73 49

3 56 1051 Benjamin Brice 00:20:49.95 52

4 75 1056 Owen Schacht 00:21:39.30 69

5 83 1052 Karson Kowalski 00:21:46.55 76

6 92 1055 Davin Olson 00:22:30.98 (84)
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Boys Varsity - Small School 2023 Jim Bremser Invite

13 Providence Academy (Green Bay) 00:21:24.11 5 304

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 700 Cole Falck 00:19:18.28 30

2 49 703 Mathis Kuhn 00:20:31.56 46

3 69 704 Adam Salmon 00:21:18.07 64

4 72 701 Dylan Habermeyer 00:21:22.39 67

5 109 702 Max Heins 00:24:30.28 97

14 Oconto 00:21:26.01 5 315

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 1136 Trenton Hartman 00:19:55.47 37

2 44 1135 Garrett Goetsch 00:20:26.50 42

3 71 1134 Owen Bryzozowski 00:21:21.75 66

4 90 1146 Dalton Bastian 00:22:26.61 83

5 95 1133 Daniel Alwin 00:22:59.71 87

15 Oneida Nation 00:21:28.01 7 330

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 1195 Jonas Johnson 00:18:52.31 21

2 64 1193 Xavier Escamea 00:21:03.10 60

3 86 1196 Kyson King 00:21:55.00 79

4 89 1197 Loh^tiyo Metoxen 00:22:25.11 82

5 96 1194 Landon House 00:23:04.54 88

6 106 1202 Emmerson Madrid 00:23:52.20 (95)

7 110 1198 Aaron Rodreguez 00:24:47.67 (98)

16 Chesterton Academy 00:22:15.51 7 373

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 54 779 Emmanuel Vande Hey 00:20:42.95 51

2 61 777 Stephen Moore 00:20:55.44 57

3 82 778 Christopher Timm 00:21:42.91 75

4 105 773 Dominic Fannin 00:23:49.30 94

5 107 776 Patrick McKee 00:24:06.96 96

6 112 775 Max Kieffer 00:25:20.73 (100)

7 113 774 Ben Hansen 00:28:16.49 (101)
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Boys Varsity - Small School 2023 Jim Bremser Invite

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 203 Will Huenink JR 00:16:38.44 Cedar Grove-Belgium

2 2 792 Christopher Cullen SR 00:16:58.18 Kewaunee

3 3 202 Weston Huenink SO 00:17:07.63 Cedar Grove-Belgium

4 4 185 Ben Grota JR 00:17:17.01 Southern Door

5 5 1224 Hunter Taddy SR 00:17:22.48 Reedsville

6 6 1258 Travis Tock SR 00:17:29.43 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

7 7 206 Jamison Velzke JR 00:17:32.29 Cedar Grove-Belgium

8 8 1253 James Duplechain SO 00:17:39.92 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

9 9 652 Isaiah Martens JR 00:17:52.10 NEWCHAA Homeschool

10 10 1259 David Vanic SR 00:17:59.42 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

11 11 968 Jacob Kanzenbach JR 00:18:04.99 Manitowoc Lutheran

12 12 205 Michael Kuerschner SR 00:18:17.31 Cedar Grove-Belgium

13 13 972 Ryder Vogt JR 00:18:27.46 Manitowoc Lutheran

14 14 1254 Logan Grasse SR 00:18:31.04 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

15 15 793 James Joski SR 00:18:34.41 Kewaunee

16 16 184 Lucas Conard JR 00:18:34.56 Southern Door

17 17 278 Conner Markiewicz JR 00:18:34.58 Coleman

18 18 650 Calvin Kirsteatter JR 00:18:35.08 NEWCHAA Homeschool

19 19 651 Diego Martens FR 00:18:39.76 NEWCHAA Homeschool

20 20 1256 Lukas Schulze JR 00:18:46.91 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

21 21 1195 Jonas Johnson JR 00:18:52.31 Oneida Nation

22 22 649 Sam Gremore SO 00:18:53.34 NEWCHAA Homeschool

23 23 204 Jack Krause FR 00:18:58.38 Cedar Grove-Belgium

24 0 717 Weston Pohjola SR 00:19:00.71 Hilbert

25 (24) 1257 David Etherton FR 00:19:02.21 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

26 25 971 Joseph Ungemach JR 00:19:06.44 Manitowoc Lutheran

27 26 653 Ethan Newton JR 00:19:06.93 NEWCHAA Homeschool

28 27 1016 Elliott Onesti FR 00:19:07.88 Roncalli

29 28 969 Braden Revak JR 00:19:11.87 Manitowoc Lutheran

30 29 188 Owen Larios Amezquita FR 00:19:13.04 Southern Door

31 30 700 Cole Falck SR 00:19:18.28 Providence Academy (Green Bay)

32 (31) 1255 Alexei Leganchuk JR 00:19:20.34 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

33 32 1093 Blaik Hoffman SO 00:19:23.45 New Holstein

34 33 759 Jonah Walleser SR 00:19:26.05 Howards Grove

35 34 1013 Victor Anzia SO 00:19:30.14 Roncalli

36 0 1315 Jairus Dadam JR 00:19:30.70 Sevastopol

37 35 758 Liam Swearingen JR 00:19:45.88 Howards Grove

38 (36) 201 Nolan Brill FR 00:19:47.96 Cedar Grove-Belgium

39 37 1136 Trenton Hartman JR 00:19:55.47 Oconto

40 38 1220 Gabriel Blunt JR 00:20:05.87 Reedsville

41 39 187 Ethan Kaser JR 00:20:20.81 Southern Door

42 (40) 200 Abram Brill SO 00:20:24.03 Cedar Grove-Belgium

43 41 1091 Keegan Bohn SR 00:20:26.14 New Holstein

44 42 1135 Garrett Goetsch JR 00:20:26.50 Oconto

45 0 497 Logan Mittermann SR 00:20:27.07 Gibraltar

46 43 1012 Joseph Anzia FR 00:20:29.79 Roncalli

47 44 1053 Blake Kozlowski SO 00:20:31.24 Mishicot

48 45 757 Trey Sixel SR 00:20:31.55 Howards Grove

49 46 703 Mathis Kuhn JR 00:20:31.56 Providence Academy (Green Bay)

50 47 967 Finley Ash FR 00:20:40.04 Manitowoc Lutheran

51 48 754 Matthew Gerend SR 00:20:40.27 Howards Grove
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Boys Varsity - Small School 2023 Jim Bremser Invite

52 49 1057 Aiden Schanilec SO 00:20:40.73 Mishicot

53 (50) 654 Josh Nicholas SR 00:20:41.25 NEWCHAA Homeschool

54 51 779 Emmanuel Vande Hey JR 00:20:42.95 Chesterton Academy

55 0 719 Brandin Van Hoof FR 00:20:49.49 Hilbert

56 52 1051 Benjamin Brice SO 00:20:49.95 Mishicot

57 53 281 Wyatt Van Haren SO 00:20:50.79 Coleman

58 54 190 Brayden Vogel JR 00:20:52.84 Southern Door

59 55 279 Landon Risner FR 00:20:53.53 Coleman

60 56 1094 Henry Lewis SO 00:20:53.98 New Holstein

61 57 777 Stephen Moore JR 00:20:55.44 Chesterton Academy

62 58 1219 Talon Behnke JR 00:21:00.33 Reedsville

63 59 796 Diego Morales SR 00:21:01.01 Kewaunee

64 60 1193 Xavier Escamea SR 00:21:03.10 Oneida Nation

65 0 716 Damian Franczek JR 00:21:07.41 Hilbert

66 61 794 Robin Kunesh FR 00:21:08.77 Kewaunee

67 62 1225 William Taddy SO 00:21:13.95 Reedsville

68 (63) 970 JJ Sweney FR 00:21:15.18 Manitowoc Lutheran

69 64 704 Adam Salmon JR 00:21:18.07 Providence Academy (Green Bay)

70 65 1222 Nathan Schneider JR 00:21:19.34 Reedsville

71 66 1134 Owen Bryzozowski JR 00:21:21.75 Oconto

72 67 701 Dylan Habermeyer JR 00:21:22.39 Providence Academy (Green Bay)

73 68 1090 Roers Alex SR 00:21:31.11 New Holstein

74 0 1204 Patrick McMullen JR 00:21:32.03 Random Lake

75 69 1056 Owen Schacht FR 00:21:39.30 Mishicot

76 70 756 Max Russart FR 00:21:40.61 Howards Grove

77 0 1280 James Danhoff FR 00:21:40.80 Sheboygan Christian

78 71 1015 Max Mueller SO 00:21:41.05 Roncalli

79 72 795 Lucas Martin JR 00:21:41.37 Kewaunee

80 (73) 973 Leo Westmoreland FR 00:21:41.38 Manitowoc Lutheran

81 (74) 753 Tyler Athorp JR 00:21:42.90 Howards Grove

82 75 778 Christopher Timm SO 00:21:42.91 Chesterton Academy

83 76 1052 Karson Kowalski SO 00:21:46.55 Mishicot

84 (77) 755 Carter Maranell JR 00:21:47.20 Howards Grove

85 78 280 Hunter Seefeldt FR 00:21:54.79 Coleman

86 79 1196 Kyson King SR 00:21:55.00 Oneida Nation

87 (80) 1223 Garrett Taddy FR 00:21:56.33 Reedsville

88 81 1092 Robin Bose SO 00:22:01.35 New Holstein

89 82 1197 Loh^tiyo Metoxen SR 00:22:25.11 Oneida Nation

90 83 1146 Dalton Bastian SO 00:22:26.61 Oconto

91 0 1205 Nick Walker 8th 00:22:30.60 Random Lake

92 (84) 1055 Davin Olson JR 00:22:30.98 Mishicot

93 (85) 655 Ben Nier SO 00:22:36.81 NEWCHAA Homeschool

94 86 277 Logan Kurth SR 00:22:57.77 Coleman

95 87 1133 Daniel Alwin JR 00:22:59.71 Oconto

96 88 1194 Landon House JR 00:23:04.54 Oneida Nation

97 (89) 186 Lukas Kallin JR 00:23:08.66 Southern Door

98 (90) 189 Cody Penovich SR 00:23:12.38 Southern Door

99 0 496 Graham Devoe FR 00:23:14.89 Gibraltar

100 91 1018 Danny Verhasselt JR 00:23:21.13 Roncalli

101 (92) 1096 Keanen Tasch SO 00:23:21.59 New Holstein

102 (93) 791 Isaac Benz SR 00:23:31.45 Kewaunee

103 0 718 Oliver Schulz FR 00:23:32.16 Hilbert

104 0 161 William Adams FR 00:23:43.71 Pine River-Backus

105 94 773 Dominic Fannin SO 00:23:49.30 Chesterton Academy
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106 (95) 1202 Emmerson Madrid FR 00:23:52.20 Oneida Nation

107 96 776 Patrick McKee SO 00:24:06.96 Chesterton Academy

108 0 1281 Jacob Thill SR 00:24:29.48 Sheboygan Christian

109 97 702 Max Heins JR 00:24:30.28 Providence Academy (Green Bay)

110 (98) 1198 Aaron Rodreguez SR 00:24:47.67 Oneida Nation

111 (99) 1095 Carter Roepke FR 00:25:08.68 New Holstein

112 (100) 775 Max Kieffer FR 00:25:20.73 Chesterton Academy

113 (101) 774 Ben Hansen FR 00:28:16.49 Chesterton Academy
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